## WIDOWS AND ORPHANS PENSION ORDINANCE (Chapter 94)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of the Widows and Orphans Pension Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable C. Y. LEUNG, G.B.M., G.B.S., J.P. has appointed Mr. WONG Hing-hong, Peter as Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Widows and Orphans Pension Scheme for a period of three years with effect from 17 January 2017.

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred on the Chief Executive by section 7 of the Widows and Orphans Pension Ordinance and delegated by him to the Secretary for the Civil Service, the Secretary for the Civil Service has appointed Mr. SIT Ka-ho as Member of the Board of Directors of the Widows and Orphans Pension Scheme for a period of three years with effect from 17 January 2017.

It is hereby notified that the Mr. Wayne Patrick WALSH and Mr. LUI Hon-kwok, Nelson cease to be the Chairman and Member of the Board of Directors of the Scheme respectively with effect from 17 January 2017.